TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		06/01/2007	National Banking Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amports, Inc.	
Street Address:	240 Blount Island Blvd.	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32226	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2915596	AMPORTS ABP
Registration Number:	2915597	AMPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)838-5136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 838-3754

Email: emily.priest@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Christy Lai

Address Line 1: Shearman & Sterling LLP

Address Line 2: 1080 Marsh Rd.

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

35609-00015
Christy Lai
/christy lai/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0661

900078995

Date:	06/11/2007
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Amports release#page1.tif	
source=Amports release#page2.tif	
source=Amports release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0662

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of ________, 2007 ("Effective Date") by and between AMPORTS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") with its principal office at 9240 Blount Island Blvd. Jacksonville, Florida 32226, and Comerica Bank, a national banking corporation as administrative agent, with its principal office at 500 Woodward Avenue, One Detroit Center, Detroit, Michigan 48266 ("Grantee").

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee entered into a Security and Pledge Agreement dated May 24, 2006 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, Grantor and Grantee entered into that certain Trademark Agreement dated May 24, 2006 (the "Trademark Agreement") pursuant to which Grantor granted to Grantee, as agent, a security interest in all trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress or other indicia of trade origin, trademark or service mark registrations and applications for trademark or service mark registration, and licenses with respect to the foregoing, including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on June 8, 2006, at Reel/Frame 3323/0578; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Trademark Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests, pledges, mortgages and hypothecations it has against the Trademarks.

Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks; and (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any Trademark, other than those Trademarks set forth on Schedule A (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

Grantee shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * *

K&E 11716802.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0663 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

COMERICA BANK	
Burati .	
Name: Parzana Surati	
Title: Associate	

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

AMPORTS	2915597
AMPORTS ABP	2915596

K&E 11716802.2

RECORDED: 06/11/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0665